INSURED  : Nicholas Apostol
LOCATION : 5755 SW Ranchito Street DATE OF LOSS |  : 09/04/2004
: Palm City, FL 34990 POLICY - ENHO270780 |
COMPANY  : Federrated National CLAIM NUMBER | : HO0104104913
: OUR FILE : HO0104104913 i
ADJUSTER . Paul Handerhan |

542 4 SF|Paint Walls (2 Coats)
246.2 SF|RR Ceiling Insulation

[ 246 2 SF|Seal Ceiling

246.2 SF|Paint Ceiling (2 Coats)
| 678 LF|R/R Base Mouldin

| 1.0 LS|Move/Reset Contents
| S542.4 SF|Cover/Protect Wails
246.2 SF|Cover/Protect Floors

e bbb

246.2 SFR/R 5/8" Stendard Celling Sheetrock

T T ‘

$146.45
6647

$2.35/
$26.40
$122.09
$281.99
$4.91
$20.72

T -

o, [= - AT e

Page: 1



Sy

L

DATE OF REPORT : 03/23/2005

INSURED Nichalas Apostol
LOCATION : 5755 SW Ranchito Street DATE OF LOSS - 09/D4/2004 I
| Palm City, FL 34990 POLICY NUMBER : FNHO2T0780
|COMPANY - Faderrated National CLAIM NUMBER : HOD104104813
f : OUR FILE NUMBER : HO0104104913
ADJUSTER NAME  : Paul Handerhan

T34.4 SF i Wall Treatment $0.27 $198.2% §198.29
418.1 BF% Floor Treatment $027 $112.35 $112.35]
416.1 SF|Mildicide Ceiling Treatment $027 $11235 5112.35;
734.4 SF|Seal Walls $028 $20563 $205.63
| 734.4 SF|Paint Walls (2 Coats) 5054 $470.02 $470.02
| 416.1 SF|R/R Ceiling Insulation $1.33 $553.41 $552.41
416,1 SF|R/R 5/8" Standard Ceiling Sheetrock $203 $844 68 $844 68
416.1 SF|Seal Ceiling $0.25 $116.51 $116.51
416.1 SF|Texture Ceiling $0.40| $166.44 §166.44!
416.1 SF|Paint Ceiling (2 Coats) $0.64 m.sn' $266.30|
1.0 EA|Clean Fireplace $475.00 $475.00 $475.00
11.0 EAlRemove Cover for Outlel/Switch $0.47 $5.17 $5.17
11.0 EA|Re-install Cover for Outlet/Swiltch $5.28 $58.08 $58.08
2.0 EA|Remove Recessed Ceiling Light Fixture $1123 $22 46 $22 .46
2.0 EA|R/R Recessed Ceiling Light Fdure $i9721 $394 42 5384 42
2.0 EA|Re-install Recessed Ceiling Light Fixture $28.08 $56.16 $56.16
| 1.0 EA[RR Celling Fan $281.99 $281.99 $281.99
| 2.0 EAJRemove Return Grill $4.91 $9.82 $9.82
2.0 EA Re-install Retumn Grill $20.72 54144 $41.44
1.0 LS|Extra Large Room Move/Reset Contents $120.85 $120.85 $120.85
734.4 SF|Cover/Protect Walls
4161

640.0 SF|Seal Walls

840.0 SFMidicide Wall Treatment $0.27 $17280
336.0 SF|Mildicide Floor Treatment §0.27 §90.72
i 336.0 SF|Mildicide Ceiling Treatment £0.27 $60.72
$028 $179.20

$0.64

|_640.0 SF|Paint Walls (2 Coats)

$40960

mnmmuﬁwmwsmqmwgﬂmanymmm =

TS
Form CEST-12 6502



INSURED  : Nicholas Apostol DATE OF REPORT : 03/23/2005 |
LOCATION : 5755 SW Ranchito Street DATE OF LOSS : 09/04/2004 |
| - Palm City, FL 34800 POLICY NUMBER  : FNH0270780 1
COMPANY : Federrated National CLAIM NUMBER  : HO0104104913
| : OUR FILE NUMBER : HOD104104913 1
| ADJUSTER NAME  : Paul Handerhan !
Kitchen - ¢ R e R D T e o e R A
Quantity | Description UniiCost| RCV | OEP | ACV |
336.0 5F|R/R Ceiling Insulstion $1.33 $446.88 $446.88
336.0 SF|R/R 5/8" Standard Ceiling Sheetrock $2.03 $682.08 | $882.08
336.0 SF|Seal Ceiling $0.28 $94.08 $04.08
336.0 SF|Texture Ceiling $0.40 $134.40 | $13440
338.0 SF|Paint Ceiling (2 Coats) $0.64 $215.04 52151:4[
236 LF|R/R Base Cabinetry $20542) $4.84791 $4,847.91
| 17.0 LF|R/R Wall Cabinetry $11528  §1,05042 $1.950.42
| 102.4 SF|RR Granite Countertop And Backsplash $8500| $6,656.00 $6,656.00
1.0 EA|Remove Doubie Stain. Steel Sink (Complete
‘Ammbm $44 27 $4427 $44.27
| 1.0 EAlRe-install Double Stain, Steel Sink (Complete -
biy) $93.96 $93.98 $93.98|
1.0 EA|Remove Water Filter $4594 $45.94 $45.94
1.0 EA|Re-install Water Filter $217.15 $217.15 $217.15
14.0 EA[Remove Recessed Ceiling Light Fidure $11.23 $157.22 $157.22
1.0 EA|R/R Recessed Ceiling Light Fixture $197.21 $197.21 $197.21
14.0 EA|Re-install Recessed Ceiling Light Fixture $28.08 $393.12 $383.12
1.0 EA|Remove Intercom (Remote) $13.64 $1364 $13.64
1.0 EA|Re-install intercom (Remote) $1553 $15.53 $1553
10 EA!RMM Oven £2352 $23.52 $2352
1.0 EAl-Fte-imH Oven $2352 $23.52 $23.52
2.0 EA Remove Microwave Owven $11.76 $2352 $2152
2.0 EA[Re-install Microwave Oven $11.76 $23.52 $23.52
1.0 EA|Remove Refrigerator s1727 $17.27 $irzv
| 1.0 EA|Re-install Refrigerator $2352 $2352 $2352
1.0 EA|Remove Dishwasher $23.52 $2352 $23.52
1.0 EAlRe-install Dishwasher $47.05 $47.05 $47.05
1.0LS Room Move/Reset Contents $69.08 $69.06 $60.06
| 40,0 SF|Cover/Protect Walls $0.21 $134.40 $134.40
|
i : $70.56
309.6 SF|R/R Wood Plank Ceifing For Breezeway $6.11| $1,891.66 $1,891 P
4.0 EAIR/R Recessed Ceiling Light Fidure In Breezewsy $197.21 $788.84 $788.84
10Ls Rer Exterior Stueco $375.00| $375.00 $375.00
3009.0 SY|Paint / Finish Exterior Stucco $071  $2,136.39 $2,136.39
3009.0 SF|Pressure Wash Exterior Stucca $0.21 $631 m[ $631.89
IO LI Som $4.16)  $128544 $1,285.44
32090 LF l'_"-'l'lt_uiI FI'I'Hfh Soffit %167 $516.03 $516.03
1.0 LF|Repair Fascia __|_sarso0 $375.00] $375.00
=" Thiss an estmsts of recorded demages and is subject fo review and final approval by the insurance cerrier, _ ™ |

HMEOLR
Porm CEBT-172 B-8P%

Page: 3



INSURED  : Nicholas Apostol

LOCATION : 5755 SW Ranchito Street
: Paim Cily, FL 34990

COMPANY  : Federrated Nalional

DATE OF LOSS
POLICY NUMBER
CLAIM NUMBER

OUR FILE NUMBER

" DATE OF REPORT : 03/23/2005

: 09/04/2004

: FNHO270780

: HOD104104813
; HO0104104913

ADJUSTER NAME  : Paul Handerhan
Hﬂﬂfiﬁﬂ’ “continued.-.. G
Quantity | RCV

309.0 LF Paint / Finish Fascia $1.07 $33063
| 308.6 SF|RM Roof Sheathing For Breezeway $1.92 $504 .43

35.0 SQIR/R Composition Shingles $300.00| $10,500.00 $10,500.00

309.6 SF|R/R Ceiling Framing System $327 $1,01239 $1,012.38
| 198.0 LF|R/R Wood Post Support For J

1131.0 LF|R/R Galvanized Wire Fencing $6.36 $7.193.16 $7,193.16

| 584.0 LF|R/R 6' High 3 Rail Cedar Wood Fencing 52881 $16,248.84 $16.248.84
2.0 EAIRIR Electric Gate Opener Cedar Wood Fencing $106946| $2138.92 $2.138.92

2.0 EA|R/R &' Gate for Cedar Wood Fencing $22987  $450.74 $459 74
105.0 LF|R/R Picket Wood Fencing $2150) $225750 $2 257,50
105.0 LF Paint / Finish Picket Wood Fencing $261.45, $261.45
L_"__This is an estimato of recorded demsges and & subject to roview and final agaroval by the Insurance carrier. ™ |

Form CEST-1/28-8P2

Page: 4



|LOCATION : 5755 SW Ranchito Street
| - Palm City, FL 34990
‘cwpw : Federrated National

DATE OF LOSS : 09/04/2004
POLICY NUMBER  : FNHO02707680
CLAM NUMBER  : HO0104104913
OUR FILE NUMBER : HO0104104913
ADJUSTER NAME : Paul Handerhan

mate of recorded damages and is subject to review and final approval by the insurance carrier. |

Form CRAT-AL 4587




